

10405 Merrill Road ◆ P.O. Box 157 Hamburg, MI 48139

Phone: 810.231.1000 • Fax: 810.231.4295

www.hamburg.mi.us

NOTICE OF MEETING CHANGE

Hamburg Township	
10405 Merrill Road, Hamburg, MI	
(810) 231-1000 Ext. 206	
Please be advised of the following change of meeting date for:	
Public Body Hamburg Township Parks and Recreation Comm	nittee
Time of Regular Meeting: February 27, 2018 Time: 3:00 p.m. Has been cancelled due to lack of a quorum.	
Place of Meeting Hamburg Twp. Hall Board Meeting Room - 1040.	5 Merrill Rd.
Purpose of Meeting: Regular meeting of the Parks and Recreation Co.	mmittee.
Mich Dol	
Signature of Hamburg Township Clerk	
<u>February 23, 2018 – 10:00 a.m.</u>	
Date and Time of Posting	

The <u>Hamburg</u> Township Clerk will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon <u>72</u> hour(s) notice to the Hamburg Township Board. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Hamburg Township Board by writing or calling the following:

Mike Dolan

Hamburg Township Clerk 10405 Merrill Road, P.O. Box 157 Hamburg, MI 48139 (810) 231-1000 Ext. 206

A COPY OF THIS NOTICE IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK